

1016 – 510 West Hastings Street Vancouver, BC V6B 1L8 604-687-2522 info@rockhavenresources.com www.rockhavenresources.com

## Rockhaven Resources Ltd. Closes Second Tranche of Financing

**July 13, 2017 - Rockhaven Resources Ltd.** (TSX-V:RK) ("Rockhaven") announces that it has closed the second tranche of the private placement announced on May 23, 2017. Closing consisted of the issuance of 1,615,000 flow-through shares at \$0.20 per share, for total consideration of \$323,000.

Rockhaven paid cash finders' fees totaling \$21,910 and issued a total of 109,550 finders' warrants in connection with the closing, distributed among Raymond James Ltd., Canaccord Genuity Corp. and Haywood Securities Inc., all of Vancouver, B.C., and Foster & Associates Financial Services Inc. of Toronto, Ontario. Each finders' warrant gives the holder the right to purchase one share of Rockhaven for until July 7, 2018 at a price of \$0.20.

All of the securities issued pursuant to this private placement, including any shares issued pursuant to the exercise of any of the finders' warrants disclosed herein, will be subject to a four month hold period expiring on November 8, 2017.

## **About Rockhaven**

Rockhaven Resources Ltd. is a mineral exploration company focused on growth through the advancement of its Klaza project. For additional information concerning Rockhaven or its Klaza project please visit Rockhaven's website at <a href="https://www.rockhavenresources.com">www.rockhavenresources.com</a>.

Matthew Turner
President, CEO and Director
Rockhaven Resources Ltd.
T:604-687-2522
mturner@rockhavenresources.com

Investor Relations
Caleb Jeffries
Kin Communications Inc.
(604) 684-6730 / 1 (866) 684-6730 (toll-free)
RK@kincommunications.com

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.